Quantity Fair value Trust’s
  US$ investment

As at 31 December 2022
Equity investments
Alibaba Group Holding Ltd 58,000 641,215  1.69
CSPC Pharmaceutical Group Ltd 622,000 653,763  1.73
Jnby Design Ltd 1,057,000 1,264,075  3.34
Pax Global Technology Ltd 2,665,000 2,305,777  6.09
Open House Group Co Ltd 91,700 3,370,912  8.91
Alphabet Inc-Cl A 75,700 6,679,011  17.65
Amazon.Com Inc 7,000 588,000  1.55
Autozone Inc 2,981 7,351,683  19.42
O'Reilly Automotive Inc 15,622 13,185,437  34.84
Patrick Industries Inc 5,209 315,665  0.83
Credit Acceptance Corporation 1,346 638,542  1.69
Meta Platforms Inc-Class A 3,500 421,190  1.11
Sleep Number Corporation 16,753 435,243  1.15

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Trust’s net assets attributable to
unitholders to price movements at the end of the reporting period. The analysis is based on
the assumptions that the prices of the investments increased by 5% and decreased by 5%,
with all other variables held constant. This represents management’s best estimate of a
reasonable possible shift in the prices of investments increased. The impact below arises
from the reasonable possible change in the fair value of investments.

 2023 2022
 US$ US$

Effect on net assets attributable to unitholders
Increase in price of investments 1,969,464 1,892,526
Decrease in price of investments (1,969,464) (1,892,526)

3.2 Market risk - Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. All assets and liabilities of the
Trust are non-interest bearing.

18

PETER PARTNERSHIP FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

3. Financial risk management (cont’d)

3.3 Market risk - Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes
in foreign exchange rates.